# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426750

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		05/08/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westfeeds, LLC
Street Address:	1420 Minnesota Avenue
City:	Billings
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1232950	WESTFEEDS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025881965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-625-2865

jdages@middletonlaw.com Email:

Joseph R. Dages **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 401 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2600** 

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dages	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Dages/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0831

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 8, 2017, by KeyBank National Association ("<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of Westfeeds, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

Grantor and Secured Party entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks, dated November 25, 2015, recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2015, at Reel 5694, Frame 0380 (the "Grant of Security Interest").

## **AGREEMENT**

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in Grantor's Collateral (as that term is defined in the Grant of Security Interest) under the Grant of Security Interest, including with respect to the following trademark (including any goodwill pertaining thereto):

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registrant/Applicant (Current Owner)
WESTFEEDS	1232950	03/29/1983	Westfeeds, LLC

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0832

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Douglas Dell

RECORDED: 05/09/2017

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0833